Veraguas
- Adult Baseball
Member of 80 Campeonato Nacional de Beisbol Mayor.

Batting Pitching Fielding Quality At-Bat Differential

Batting Stats

Standard Patience, Speed & Power QABs & Team Impact

Show stats for: Filter by date range:

Qualifying Games < | [7] Mar 17 vs Bocas

# Roster GP PA AB H 1B 2B 3B HR
Alvaro

97 GUEVARA 13 31 25 5 3 2 0 0
Andrés

14 ARAUZ 13 54 47 11 6 2 3 0
Edder

42 CERCENO 16 58 48 10 10 0 0 0

15 Ere 6 73 64 21 14 5 0 2
MORDOCK
Jesus

6 MUNOZ 16 7 60 14 12 1 1 0
Johel

17 ATENCIO 7 24 21 7 7 0 0 0
Josue

16 AYARZA 16 56 51 9 9 0 0 0
José

51 MORDOCK 15 66 59 31 23 4 0 4

g Juan 7 12 1 2 2 o o0 o
AIZPRUA

10 Juan PINEDA 3 4 4 0 0 0 0 0
Miguel

12 ATENCIO 16 72 60 22 19 2 1 0
Navid

3 SANCHEZ 10 30 27 8 7 1 0 0
Ricardo

21 CORCHO 10 21 19 5 5 0 0 0
Roberto

24 GUERRERO 13 52 42 9 8 1 0 0

Totals 16 624 538 154 125 18 5 6

GP: Games played 2B: Doubles
PA: Plate appearances 3B: Triples

AB: At bats HR: Home runs
H: Hits RBI: Runs batted in
1B: Singles R: Runs scored

Spring 2023 <

/-9

Scores Live - Active

¢ ) to | Apr4 vs Los Santos <

RBI R HBP ROE FC CI BB SO AVG OBP
3 2 3 0 0 0 2 7 .200 .323
5 7 1 1 2 0 5 12 .234 .315
1 3 1 2 1 0 4 13 .208 .283
16 9 0 2 7 0 8 7 328 .397
6 13 3 1 6 0 6 18 233 .329
3 2 0 1 0 0 3 5 .333 417
4 7 0 1 2 0 5 15 176 .250
22 12 1 3 0 0 5 7 .525 .561

0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 .182 .250
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000  .000
3 14 5 1 1 0 6 12 .367 .465
3 4 0 1 0 0 3 8 296 .367
1 2 0 0 0 0 2 3 263  .333
6 4 1 0 3 0 6 4 214 .308
73 79 15 13 22 0 56 115 .286  .365

HBP: Hit by pitch

ROE: Reached on error

S0: Strikeouts
AVG: Batting average (season)
FC: Hit into fielder's choice OBP: On-base percentage (season)

CI: Batter advances on catcher's
interference

BB: Base on balls (walks)

SLG: Slugging percentage

OPS: On-base percentage plus slugging
percentage (season)

Export Season Stats (.csv) lﬂ All stats can be edited from the game. Visit Schedule to adjust stats for a specific game.

SLG

.280

.404

.500

.283

.333

176

797

.182

.000

433

.333

.263

.238

372

OPS

.603

719

491

.897

.612

.750

426

1.857

432

.000

.898

.700

.596

.546

.736



GC CLASSIC CONNECT

Download the App Help f
Create Your Team Product Blog

Find Teams Tech Blog

Pricing

Status | Privacy | Terms | License | CA Disclosures | Your Privacy Choices | © GameChanger Media, Inc. All rights reserved.
U.S. Patent No. 8,731,458



