## **V**eraguas

Member of 80 Campeonato Nacional de Beisbol Mayor.

**Batting** Fielding Quality At-Bat Differential

## **Batting Stats**

Standard Patience, Speed & Power QABs & Team Impact

Show stats for:

Filter by date range:

Qualifying Games \$ [?]

Mar 17 vs Bocas

Apr 4 vs Los Santos 0

#	Roster	GP	PA	АВ	н	1B	2B	3В	HR	RBI	R	НВР	ROE	FC	CI	ВВ	so	AVG	ОВР	SLG	OPS
97	Alvaro GUEVARA	13	31	25	5	3	2	0	0	3	2	3	0	0	0	2	7	.200	.323	.280	.603
14	Andrés ARAÚZ	13	54	47	11	6	2	3	0	5	7	1	1	2	0	5	12	.234	.315	.404	.719
42	Edder CERCEÑO	16	58	48	10	10	0	0	0	1	3	1	2	1	0	4	13	.208	.283	.208	.491
15	Eric MORDOCK	16	73	64	21	14	5	0	2	16	9	0	2	7	0	8	7	.328	.397	.500	.897
6	Jesús MUÑOZ	16	71	60	14	12	1	1	0	6	13	3	1	6	0	6	18	.233	.329	.283	.612
17	Johel ATENCIO	7	24	21	7	7	0	0	0	3	2	0	1	0	0	3	5	.333	.417	.333	.750
16	Josue AYARZA	16	56	51	9	9	0	0	0	4	7	0	1	2	0	5	15	.176	.250	.176	.426
51	José MORDOCK	15	66	59	31	23	4	0	4	22	12	1	3	0	0	5	7	.525	.561	.797	1.35
1	Juan AIZPRÚA	7	12	11	2	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	4	.182	.250	.182	.432
10	Juan PINEDA	3	4	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	.000	.000	.000	.000
12	Miguel ATENCIO	16	72	60	22	19	2	1	0	3	14	5	1	1	0	6	12	.367	.465	.433	.898
3	Navid SÁNCHEZ	10	30	27	8	7	1	0	0	3	4	0	1	0	0	3	8	.296	.367	.333	.700
21	Ricardo CORCHO	10	21	19	5	5	0	0	0	1	2	0	0	0	0	2	3	.263	.333	.263	.596
24	Roberto GUERRERO	13	52	42	9	8	1	0	0	6	4	1	0	3	0	6	4	.214	.308	.238	.546
Totals		16	624	538	154	125	18	5	6	73	79	15	13	22	0	56	115	.286	.365	.372	.736

GP: Games played

2B: Doubles

HBP: Hit by pitch

SO: Strikeouts

PA: Plate appearances

3B: Triples

AVG: Batting average (season) OBP: On-base percentage (season)

AB: At bats H: Hits

HR: Home runs

FC: Hit into fielder's choice CI: Batter advances on catcher's

SLG: Slugging percentage

1B: Singles

RBI: Runs batted in R: Runs scored

OPS: On-base percentage plus slugging

BB: Base on balls (walks)

ROE: Reached on error

percentage (season)

Export Season Stats (.csv) All stats can be edited from the game. Visit Schedule to adjust stats for a specific game.

GC CLASSIC CONNECT

Download the App Help

Create Your Team Product Blog
Find Teams Tech Blog

Pricing







Status | Privacy | Terms | License | CA Disclosures | Your Privacy Choices ( ) © GameChanger Media, Inc. All rights reserved.

U.S. Patent No. 8,731,458